

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1194666

Form CP-1
March 2010
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #:		API No. 1	5					
Name:			If pre 1967, supply original completion date:					
Address 1:	Spot Des	Spot Description:						
Address 2:	_	Sec Twp	p S. R	East West				
City: State:	T	Feet from	North / South	Line of Section				
Contact Person:	_	Feet from	East / West	Line of Section				
Phone: ()	Footages	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:						
Filone. ()								
			ame:					
		Lease IVe	arrie.	VVen #.				
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG	D&A Car	thodic Wate	r Supply Well Ot	ther:				
SWD Permit #:	ENHR Permit #:		Gas Storage	Permit #:				
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:		Cemented with:		Sacks			
Surface Casing Size:	_ Set at:		Cemented with:		Sacks			
Production Casing Size:	_ Set at:		Cemented with:		Sacks			
Elevation: (G.L. / K.B.) T.D.: Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if adding Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No. 1f ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	Casing Leak at:			tone Corral Formation)				
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K. Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging								
Address:	(City:	State:	Zip:	-+			
Phone: ()								
Plugging Contractor License #:		Name:						
Address 1:	A	Address 2:						
City:			State:	Zip:	_+			
Phone: ()								
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):								

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent

Submitted Electronically



Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1194666

Form KSONA-1
January 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:					
Name:						
Address 1:	County:					
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:					
City: State: Zip:+	g					
Contact Person:	the lease below:					
Phone: () Fax: ()	-					
Email Address:	-					
Surface Owner Information:						
Name:						
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the					
Address 2:	and the second in the construction of the cons					
City: State: Zip:+	-					
	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat I on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.					
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this , and email address.					
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface	I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ss of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and e KCC, which is enclosed with this form.					
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the	owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this so of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and e KCC, which is enclosed with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1					
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling fee.	owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this so of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and e KCC, which is enclosed with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1					

David Kramer

1305 600th St

Iola, Ks 66749

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

	OPICINAL
Operator: License # 33261	API No. 15 - 001-29014-00-00
Name: Brower Oil & Gas Co., Inc.	County: Allen
Address: 6506 S. Lewis Ave., Ste. 115	E/2 _ W/2 _ NW See2. 20 Twp. 24 S. R. 18
City/State/Zip: Tulsa, OK 74136	1974 feet from (5) / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Pamela K. Atkins	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (918) 743-8893 RECEIVED	(circle one) NE SE SW
Contractor: Name: Pense Brothers Driling	Lease Name: Wille Well #: 1-20
License: 32900	Field Name: Iola
Wellsite Geologist: John D. Muselmann KCC WICHITA	Producing Formation: See Attached
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 966' Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1200' Plug Back Total Depth:
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 39' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan All II & 33.6
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content Fresh Water ppm Fluid volume 0 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No CO 0/0406	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	, and the second
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
08-11-03 08-12-03 08-28-03	Lease Name:License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with t Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-101 geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature.	
Title: Date:	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day of Movember	If Denièd, Yes Date:
20 <i>0</i> 3.	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Pomela K Orkins	Geologist Report Received ———— UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: gan. 8, 2007	

X

ORIGINAL

RECEIVED

Operator Name: Bro	wer Oil & Gas Co	o., Inc.		Lease	Name:_	Ville		Well #: 1-2	U
	²⁴ S. R. 18		West	County	y: Allen	API	#15-001-	29014-	00-00
ested, time tool ope emperature, fluid red	how important tops a n and closed, flowin- covery, and flow rate s surveyed. Attach	g and shut-i s if gas to s	n pressures, urface test, a	whether sl	hut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydros	static pressur	es, bottom hole
Orill Stem Tests Take		☐ Yes	s 🗹 No		VL	og Format	ion (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	Sample
(Attach Additional)	,	Ye	s V No		Nam			Top 308.3'	Datum 312.3'
		Swope				641'	643'		
ores Taken lectric Log Run		✓ Yes			Pawnee Summit			726'	728'
(Submit Copy)		· ·	lanad						
ist All E. Logs Run:					Mulk	•		736	738' 809.6'
•					Bev			807.6	
CDL, DIL					Sca	mmon		871	873'
		_		RECORD					oderningsstationalistic gaste in recognitive to the third
	Size Hole		all strings set- Casing		iurtace, inte	ermediate, produc	ction, etc.	# Sacks	Type and Percer
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set	(In O.D.)	Lbs.	./Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Additives
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"		23#/ft.		39'	Portland	10 sks.	
Production	77/8"	5-1/2		15,5	#/fr	1182'	Arkoma Lite	170 sks	See Attached
				<u>l </u>				L.	
**************************************			ADDITIONAL	LCEMENT	ING / SQI	JEEZE RECOR	D		
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	tement #Sacks Used Type and		Type and Po	ercent Additive	s	
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
						I			
Shots Per Foot			O - Bridge Plu ach Interval Pe		•	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) De			
4 SPF	1085-87'; 937-3	9,				4 bbls 7-1/2% HCL,195 bbls H20,750# 20/40 1085'			
4 SPF	937-39';912.3-9	14.3'; 871	-73'	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4 bbls 7-1/2% HCL,300 bbls H20,2540 20/40 937'			
4 SPF	807.6-809.6; 73	6-38,726-	28'641-43'	r.		329 bbls 2	% KCL,H20 and	931 #20/4	0 sand 807.6
2 SPF	308.3-312.3'					312 bbls 29	% KCL H20 and	4475# 20/4	10 sand 308.3'
TUBING RECORD 2-	Size -3/8"	Set At 1160'		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes V No		
Date of First, Resume Waiting on Pip	rd Production, SWD or peline	Enhr.	Producing Me	thod	Flowin	g 🗸 Pump	oing Gas Life	t Dtt	ner (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbis.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIO	N	- 1	70	Production Inte	erval	<u></u>	
Vented Sold		1	Open Hole		rf. 🔲	Dually Comp.	✓ Commingled	KANSAS CO	RPORATION COMMIS
(if Vented, S	ubmit ACO-18.)		Other (Spe	cify)	***************************************		and the second s	N	JV 2 4 2003

Wille 1-20 API#15-001-29014-00-00

Additives used for cement job (Production) for the Wille 1-20 well

17 sks Gilsonite
400 # salt
170# Sodium Metasilicate
60 # Lomar D
6 sks Premium Gel
1.5 Gal Silt Suspender SS-630, ESA-90, ESA 41
1 Gal. KCL sub (ESA-55)
2 sks FloSeal
102 sks Diacel

Additional Formations

Name	Тор	Datum
Tebo	912.3'	914.3'
Weir	937'	939'
Riverton	1085°	1087

^{*}Producing from all perforated formations.

^{*}Surface was cemented by Brower Oil & Gas Co., Inc. and there is no cement tickets. Portland Cement w/no additives was used. If you should have any questions, please call Joe D. Brower, President of Brower Oil & Gas Co., Inc. 918/760-4443 (Cell)



211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

RECEIVED

NOV 2 4 2003

ORIGINAL

TICKET NUMBER 22440

KCC WICHITA

LOCATION Charate

FIELD TICKET							
BATE CUSTOMER ACCT # WELL NAME QTR/QTR	API# 15-001-29014-00-00						
	SECTION TWP RGE COUNTY FORMATION						
13 500 M OIL and Gas	OWNER						
MAILING ADDRESS 6506 S, Lewis AUC STE 115	OPERATOR						
CITY & STATE TUSO OK 74136	CONTRACTOR						

ACCOUNT	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1 We//			AMOUNT
5407	11621	PUMP CHARGE Coment Pump	525	525
2123	102 665	Casking Fortage	, 14	165
1/28	60 205	Diacet	1180	1203 90
1/18	6 5K	Lorman O	4.95	299 60
1/10	17 5K	Prem Ge/ 4In Load/2 Mendo	FJEB 1/80	70 80
1111	2 61 400	Gilsonite -	19 40	729 80
111/4	170 465			84 00
12 74	1.5 Ga /	Metso Beads	1 35	229 50
1215	1 691	164	300	45 00
4405	1 641	Cl- DI A	22 00	22 00
1107	2 54	St Rubber Plug -	3750	- 37 50
4119	7 37	Colla Flakes	37 75	75 50
		5/2 Plant Shoe	130	1.30 00
5407	20.0	BLENDING & HANDLING		,
340/	30 M;	TON-MILES De livery	19000	19000
1		STAND BY TIME		
5501	1 1	MILEAGE		
330/	4 1	WATER TRANSPORTS	7500	300
		VACUUM TRUCKS		(A) sept
		FRAC SAND		12 St. 1
1104	170 SXV	CEMENT Portland A	9 20	
		I WIND OF		1564
			SALES TAX	246 26
				253,3
vin 2790 			ESTIMATED TOTAL	8445-16

CUSTOMER or AGENT (PLEASE PRINTY

CONSOLIDATED

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

RECEIVED

ORIGINAL
TICKET NUMBER 30368
LOCATION Channel

KCC WICHITA

NOV 2 4 2003 FOREMAN Devayer TREATMENT REPORT

DATE				API	15-001-	290,4-00	0-00
DATE CUSTOME	R # WELL NAME	FORMATIO	N	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
Y/12/03	w.///c/-	<u>4</u>		290	Hear		Jul (1 V Jun)
SECTION TOWNSHI	. 1	COUNTY	7	103	miloh		
20 24	1.18	AL		401	Lange		
CUSTOMER	, ,		7		Vacin		
MAILING ADDRESS	oil and	Gas	_				
6506 S. L	ewis Au	t ste 11	<u></u>				
Tules OK							
STATE	ZIP CODE		-				
	74%	36					
		7 4				REATMENT	
TIME ARRIVED ON LOCATION	DN -			[] SURFACE	•	[] ACID BREA	
			_	[-] PRODUCT		[] ACID STIMU	JLATION .
HOLE SIZE	WELL DATA			[] SQUEEZE		[] ACID SPOT	TING
		PACKER DEPTH		[] PLUG & ABANDON		[]FRAC	
TOTAL DEPTH /200		NS	4	[] PLUG BACK		[] FRAC + NIT	ROGEN
CASING SIZE 5	SHOTS/FT		4	[] MISP. PUM	1P	[]	
CASING SIZE 5 2 CASING DEPTH // 84	OPEN HOLE			[]OTHER		[]	
CASING DEPTH // 89 CASING WEIGHT	71.5116.0175		4	,			
	TUBING SIZE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4		PRESSURE	LIMITATIONS	
CASING CONDITION	TUBING DEPT		4			THEORETICAL	INSTRUCTED
	TUBING WEIG		4	SURFACE PIPE			
	TUBING COND		4	ANNULUS LONG	STRING		
TREATMENT VIA Cer	neat Pu	mp		TUBING			
	0	Ø.		· 			
INSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOI	B /Sreak	Cinc	alation	w Rump	25K-C	30/ Follo	130/180
20 18/11 Dyg	Pump 1	20 5K	Cemc.	17 to Ge	L DIE	Reck	Ch. Das
Nash up rum	P Then	Kunp	Plug	40 Box	Hans :	28,2 1	RALL
AUTHÓRIZATION TÓ	PROCEED	/	TITLE	•	V	DA	TE
		_					
TIME STAGE	BBL'S	T INTI DATE	TODODANT				-
AM / PM	PUMPED	INJ RATE	PROPPANT PPG	SAND / STAGE	PSI		
						TOTAL DOWN F	
						BREAKDOWN P	

MIX PRESSURE MIN PRESSURE

ISIP 15 MIN. MAX RATE MIN RATE

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

March 18, 2014

Amy McFadden Enerjex Kansas, Inc. 2038 S. PRINCETON ST., STE B OTTAWA, KS 66067

Re: Plugging Application API 15-001-29014-00-00 Wille 1-20 SW/4 Sec.20-24S-18E Allen County, Kansas

Dear Amy McFadden:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after September 14, 2014. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely, Production Department Supervisor

cc: District 3

(620) 432-2300